MLH1608 MLH2012MLH1005
C213-H01
Multilayer Power Inductor
For High frequency
MLH2012
Multilayer Ferrite chip Inductor
“ is a trademark or registered trademark of TDK Corporation. “
K tolerance

Characteristic type
F Very High Frequency
W
High Frequency
High Current
H
Very High Frequency
High Current
Application
Features
Multilayer power inductor for High frequency.
Inductance is 22 to 47nH.
Completely lead-free product and support lead-free solder.
Series L (mm) W (mm) T (mm)
MLH1608 1.6 +/-0.15 0.80 +/- 0.15 0.95 Max
MLH2012 2.0 +/- 0.20 1.25 +/- 0.20 0.95 Max
Dimensions
The choke coil of power circuit usage.
Especially, PA, mobile phone .
MLH series

DCR
[mOhm]
+/-30%
IDC-1
[A]
IDC-2
[A]
Status
L x W T
Typ.
Rated
Current
2012 0.95 Max
Very High
Frequency
MLH2012F22NK 22 1000 44 3.0 1.85 NEW
MLH2012F33NK 33 850 58 2.7 1.6 NEW
MLH2012F47NK 47 700 64 2.0 1.55 NEW
Idc-1 : Depend on the Inductance Saturation. (-30% Reduction from Nominal value).
Idc-2 : Depend on the self temperature rise. (40deg.C Max.)
D.S : Design stage
S.S : Sampling stage

D
e
g
.C
250
200
150
100
50
0
P.C board : 250 to 260 C 10 sec.
230+/-5 C 30 to 60sec.
150 - 180
deg.C
PACKAGING
MLH1005 t=0.55 mm Max : 10,000 pcs/reel
MLH1608 t=0.95 mm Max : 4,000 pcs/reel
MLH2012 t=0.95 mm Max : 4,000 pcs/reel
Recommended Land Pattern
(in mm)